RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-Laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the tribes and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes, Tribal Business Council has approved the FY-82 revised Budget; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council is requesting the withdrawal of Trust Funds upon maturity from Docket 350 F, 9006 2629, Community Development, 12,500. Wake Fund, Docket 350, 9009 2629 Community Development \$80,000., Docket 350 D, Scholarship \$6,000., and Docket 350 F Community Development, Public Facilities \$40,000. Cost sharing programs; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Three Tribes Tribal Business Council, do hereby approve of the withdrawal of the said . Trust Funds, from the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Investment Branch; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Fort
 Berthold Agency, Tribal Program Officers request said funds.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned , as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the

Three Affilia	ted Tribes of	the Fort B	erthold Res	$servation_r$ ne	ereby cert	TI
	al Business Co					
	quorum, 10					
thereof duly	called, notice	d, convene	d, adopted	at/such mee	ting by th	e i
affirmative v	ote of 8	members,	/mer	mbers oppose	d. <u>O</u>	
	ined,			nd that said	resolutio	n
has not been	rescinded or a	mended in	any way.			
CHAIRMAN	[VOTING]	V-TOH]	OT1366]			
Dated this	14 day of J	lanuary 19	82			
Dated this	7 day or o	andary, 15			- 1	
			VIII. E	Mal	Re	
		ĪŠ	ECRETARY,	TRIBAL BUSIN	ESS COUNCI	Ī
			•*			

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL